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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Hamm, Pat, Mrs. Temporary Arts
Center

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

Feb 27, 1964
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Names:
Alemiller, Rees, Mrs.
Anderson, Jesse C.
Arts Council Member

Officers
Ashley, H. W.
Asquith, Robert, Mrs.
Baldwin, Van H.
Barto, E. M., Jr.
Barto, E. M., Jr., Mrs.
Brewer, C. E., Mrs.
Buchhols, Norman,

Mr.

Buchhols, Norman,
Mr. & Mrs.

Bunn, Margaret, Mrs.
Cortright, Gerald
Culver, David, Mrs.
Dale, William I., Jr.
Fryman, Jay C.
Glover, Houston,

Mrs.
Hallum, M. M., III,

Mrs.
Hartselle, George

Hilten, Heinz
Hols, Wilson
Humphrey, Ben, Mrs.
Hutchens, Nannette
Hyatt, Allen, Mrs.
Jeffrion, Martha
Johnston, Stephen,

Mrs.
Jones, Harvie P.
Kranert, L. W., Mrs.
Mahoney, Kathryn
Ollman, Louis L.

Ricks, Earl
Cammack, Mrs.

Robinson, W. H., Jr.,
Mrs.

Rodgers, Walton,
Mrs.

Sanford, Thomas H.,
Mrs.

Sexton, Marie
Silbert, Leonars
Smith, Louise, Miss
Spragins, W. E., Mrs.



Types:

Steele, Fred H., Mrs.
Stokes, Charles
Stroud, John, Mrs.
Suns, Wayne
Thomas, David

Turvey, Kenneth,
Mrs.

Uptain, Dorsey C.
Vaughn, John
Webb, Dorothy, Miss

Wiginton, Dolli, Miss
Wilcoxon, Benton
Williamson,

Marymax

Wilson, Alex, Jr.,
Mrs.

Zier, Harold

list
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Names:

Types:

Arts Council By-
Laws

by-laws
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Names:

Types:

Arts Council By-
Laws

by-laws
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Names:

Types:

Arts Council By-
Laws

by-laws
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Names:

Types:

Arts Council By-
Laws

by-laws
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Names:

Types:

Arts Council By-
Laws

by-laws
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Names:

Types:

Arts Council By-
Laws

by-laws
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Names:

Types:

Arts Council By-
Laws

by-laws
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Names:

Types:

Arts Council By-
Laws

by-laws
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Arts Council
Directors

Fris, Erik
Glover, Houston,

Mrs.

Hamm, Pat, Mrs.
Jones, Harvie P.
Lange, Harry , Mrs.
McClure, T. W., Mrs.
Nilsson, Dexter

Richardson, Patrick
W., Mrs.

Rodgers, Walton,
Mrs.

Warren, Minerva,
Mrs.

Wiesman, Walter
Wild, Albert, Mrs.

Huntsville, AL

list

Oct 1963
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Names:

Types:

Anderson, Jesse C.
Barto, E. M., Jr., Mrs.
Broyles, Sam
Cohen, David

Dale, William I., Jr.
Dreger, Alvin
Felix, A. Richard
Gilino, Norman

Hilton, Heinz
Holz, Wilson
Jones, Harvie P., Mrs.
Lester, Richard, Dr.

Pershing, Gale, Mrs.
Vaughn, John E.
Zier, Harold

list
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Names:

Types:

Ashley, Houston
Carter, W. W., Mrs.
Cortright, Gerald
Fowler, William A.

Hallisley, William
Hartselle, George
Johnston, Stephen,

Mrs.

King, Gene Paul
Leary, Carl J.
Lowe, Peter, Mrs.
McCall, Jerry, Mrs.

Miller, H. E., Mrs.
Watts, Richard, Mrs.
Younger, Charles

list
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Names:

Types:

Asquith, Robert, Mrs.
Davis, Claude H.

Mrs.
Gerhart, Russell
Harris, Robert B., Jr.

Hearn, Mary Jane,
Mrs.

Hermann, Rudolph,
Mrs.

Hilton, Heinz

Kranert, L. W., Mrs.
Mason, Oscar
Miles, Gentry, Jr.,

Mrs.
Monroe, H. E., Jr.

Stokes, Charles A.
Turvey, Kenneth

list
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Names:

Types:

Neal, Paul H.
Rhett, Harry, Jr., Mrs.

Roseborough, Anna
W., Mrs.

Stuhlinger, Ernst, Dr.
Younger, Charles

von Braun, Wernher,
Mrs.

list
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Names:
Almon, Nathaniel
Archer, Dave
Bell, Buster
Blue, John, III
Bronfin, Hal
Caldwell, Mrs.
Chase, Henry L.,

Mrs.
Christian, Raymond,

Dr.
Compton, Alan
Cummings, Milton

Dawson, L. G.
Dillard, Minnie, Mrs.
Dunn, Woodrow
Dunnavant, P. S.
Eslick, Harvey
Gerhart, Mrs.
Giles, Jack
Halsey, Will, Jr.
Harrison,
Harrison, R. A.
Hermann, Rudolph,

Mrs.

Hill, A. W. , Jr.
Howard, W. L.
Humphrey, Ed
Hutchens, Morton
Huth, C.
Johnson, Herbert
Jones, Carl, Mr. &

Mrs.
Jones, Wynn
King, Jean
Leary, Carl J.
Lee, Louis, Sr.

Leech, David
Linde, Walter
Loftin, Gordon
Love, Q. B.
Lowe, Jane
Mason, Oscar
Mason, Phillip
Matthews, Dean
McDonald,
McMorrow, General
Miree, A. R.
Nerrin, Guy



Types:

Noojin, Kenneth
Parsons, Elbert, Judge
Porter, Nathan
Ragland, Butler
Record, James
Reese,
Rhett, Harry

Rhett, Harry, Jr., Mrs.
Rhett, Sharon
Roberts, Roscoe
Searcy, R. B., Mayor
Simms, Leroy
Spragins, Mrs.
Stulinger, Eberhart

Thomas, Carl, Mrs.
Thrasher, Tom
Todd, Ashford, Judge
Trahern, Arile
Van Valkenberg, Dick
Watts, Jimmy, Mrs.
Whitt, Homer

Wind, Philip
Woltersdorf, Karl
Yarbrough, Ada, Mrs.
Younger,
von Braun, Wernher

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Organizations in
Huntsville

Smith, Bob

Huntsville, AL

list



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries D, Box 4, Folder 11
Huntsville Arts Council Materials (2 of 2)
Image 18   r04d04-11-000-0138   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Types:

Dates:

Jones, Harvie P.

correspondence

Feb 04, 1963
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Names:
Barnes, Dorothy B.,

Mrs.
Blair, Roy E.
Bryant, Elizabeth C.,

Mrs.
Cobb, Barbara Marie,

Mrs.
Current Affairs

Seminar
Davidson, Thomas

Lawson
DePoy, Patricia Ann

Dilworth, Bernice
Ferguson, Ann W.,

Mrs.
Gerbrick, Russell H.
Gibbs,Edith M., Mrs.
Hinckley, Dorothy L.,

Mrs.
Hinckley, Francis F.
Homan, Ray E.
Homan, Ray E., Mrs.
Humphrey, Elizabeth

Jean

Jacob, Shirley Ann
Jenkins, William

Harrison
Johnston, Betty Sue
Johnston, James

Wilbur
Johnston, Lucile

Woods, Mrs.
Jordan, Bertis B.
Jordan, Bertis B.,

Mrs.
Kennemer, Ann

Lampley, Donneita
Moore, Mrs.

Lampley, William P.
Marsh, Jack Robert,

Captain
McManus, James F.
McNiel, Caroline

Bascom, Mrs.
Moon, Ann E.
Moore, Jane C., Mrs.
Palmore, Julian

Ivanhoe, III



Types:

Parr, Charles H., Mrs.
Patton, Elizabeth B.
Register, Benjamin F.
Smith, Jefferson

Davis

Smith, Marguerite,
Mrs.

Smith, T. Hampton,
Mrs.

Stokes, Cecil Gaines,
Jr.

Summerlin, Willard
Ralph

Vadner, Norman

Vaughn, Betty Lou,
Mrs.

Vaughn, Robert Max
Warren, Minerva S.,

Mrs.

list
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Names:

Places:

Adair, Dorothy Love
Blair, Roy E.
Boehm, Irene D.,

Mrs.
Boehm, Josef
Boyd, Joseph L., Mrs.
Brock, Elsie J., Mrs.
Brock, Philip E.
Brotherton, Henry A.
Darden, D. L.

Deaton, Marjorie,
Mrs.

Ferguson, Ann W.,
Mrs.

Flandermeyer, Mary
E., Mrs.

Gibbs, Edith M., Mrs.
Hinckley, Dorothy L.,

Mrs.
Hinckley, Francis F.

Hogan, Arthur James,
Jr.

Homan, Joyce D.,
Mrs.

Homan, Roy E.
Ingram, Thelma Ann
Lawson, Rebecca

Ann
Mason, Phillip M.
McManus, James F.
Miklic, John A., Jr.

Morgan, Mable A.
Olson, Albert R.
Rowe, Hazel C.
Sullivan, John J.
Wade, James S.
Watts, James F.
Watts, James F., Mrs.
Weeks, Myrtle, Mrs.
White, Dorothy Z.
Wyss, Gervaise L.



Types:

Dates:

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

Sep 29, 1961
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Braam, Frederick
William

Bunnell, Charles
Robert

Burrows, Rober
Robert

Darden, D. L.
Falkowski, Edward

Henry

Falkowski, Evelyn P.,
Mrs.

Mason, Philip M.
Naumann, Sally

Wendell, Mrs.

Nawmann, Robert J.
Smith, Ivadene

Phillips, Mrs.

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

Feb 18, 1961
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Brown, Thomas C.
Brown, Thomas C.,

Mrs.

Darden, D. L.
Ferguson, Ann

Natson., Mrs.

Giggs, Edith Mary,
Mrs.

Jackson, Mary K.,
Mrs.

Mason, P. M.

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

Feb 13, 1961
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Darden, D. L. Jackson, Mary K.,
Mrs.

Mason, Philip M.
White, Ivan M.

Wiswall, James C.

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

Feb 13, 1961
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Adair, Dorothy Love
Blair, Roy E.
Caldwell, E. V., Dr.
Caldwell, E. V., Mrs.
Crawford, Janet

Frances, Miss
Crenshaw, Lula, Miss
Darden, D. L.

Dowdy, William L.
Hall, Harold C.
Hall, Nan G., Mrs.
Hill, George F.
Hine, Henry S.
Hine, Mary L., Mrs.
Jackson, Mary K.,

Mrs.

Mason, P. M.
Rosborough, Anna

Watts, Mrs.
Smith, Francis H.
Smith, Jean S., Mrs.
Swanson, Margot

Lamb
Theoratos, Julia, Miss

Towards, Richard C.
VanRoo, Esther

Grace, Mrs.
VanRoo, Robert
Watts, James F.
Watts, James F., Mrs.

Huntsville, AL



Dates:
correspondence

Feb 10, 1961
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Names:

Places:

Bannister, Margaret
Jean, Mrs.

Breitler, Alan Louis
Brock, Elsie Jensen,

Mrs.
Brock, Philip E.
Burnley, M. Glenda,

Mrs.
Burrows, Roger

Robert, Mrs.

Darden, D. L.
Eigenbrod, Marie

Elizabeth, Mrs.
Eigenbrod, Walter F.
Ferguson, Faye, Mrs.
Hinckley, Dorothy

Long, Mrs.
Hinckley, Francis F.
Horn, Arme Hubbard,

Mrs.

Horton, Gene Bridley
Horton, Gene Bridley,

Miss
Jackson, Mary K.,

Mrs.
Jones, John Robert
Jones, Maybelle

Christine, Mrs.
Mason, P. M.

Mitchell, Jo Ann,
Miss

Morse, Guy Peter
Morse, Mary

Elizabeth, Mrs.
O'Brien, Edward J.
O'Donel, Doris Jean,

Mrs.
Vann, Sarah A., Miss
Webb, Patricia, Mrs.

Huntsville, AL



Types:

Dates:
correspondence

Feb 09, 1961
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Image 26   r04d04-11-000-0146   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Types:

Blair, Roy E.
Boehm, Irene D.,

Mrs.
Boyd, Joseph L., Mr.

& Mrs.
Brock, Philip E., Mrs.
Burwell, Edwin D.,

Jr., Mr. & Mrs.

DuBose, E. F., Mr. &
Mrs.

Eilerman, Richard N.,
Mr. & Mrs.

Falkowski, Edward
Henry, Mr. & Mrs.

Garcia, Francisco,
Mr. & Mrs.

Hall, Harold C., Mr.
& Mrs.

Hinckley, Francis F.,
Mr. & Mrs.

O'Dea, Stephen B.,
Mr. & Mrs.

Rosborough, Anna
Watts, Mrs.

Snyder, Robert W.,
Mrs.

Steger, Celeste C.,
Mrs.

Stevenson, Kenyon,
Mr. & Mrs.

Watts, James F., Mrs.

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Hamm, Pat, Mrs.

Huntsville, AL

form
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Places:

Types:
Huntsville, AL

invitation
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Basbas, George, Mrs.
Bragg, Mrs.

Davis, Claude H.
Mrs.

Jones, Ira P.

Ricks, Cammack,
Mrs.

Rosser, Jeanette, Mrs.

Huntsville, AL

list
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Types:
list
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Names:

Types:

Dates:

Moore, Gabirel,
Governor

Roberts, Frances Rodenbough, Charles
D.

correspondence

Jun 19, 1961
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Places:

Types:
Huntsville, AL

program
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Types:
program
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Names:
Aberg, John, Mrs.
Albert, Joseph
Albert, Joseph, Mrs.
Andrews, Phillip
Asquith, Robert, Mrs.
Broyles, Sam
Cortright, Gerald
Felix, A. Richard
Flank, Leonard, Mrs.
Gilino, Norman
Glover, Houston,

Mrs.

Hallisey, William
Hamm, Pat, Mrs.
Harris, Robert
Harrison, Richard
Hermann, Rudolph,

Mrs.
Hilten, Heinz
Holz, Wilson
Johnston, Stephen,

Mrs.
Jones, Harvie
Jones, Harvie P.

King, Billy G.
Kranert, L. W., Mrs.
Lange, Harry , Mrs.
Lester, Richard, Dr.
Lester, Richard, Mrs.
Lowe, Peter, Mrs.
Mason, Oscar
Mason, Phillip
McClure, T. W., Mrs.
Miles, Gentry, Jr.,

Mrs.
Monroe, H. E., Jr.

Nilsson, J. D.
Nilsson, J. D., Mrs.
Pershing, Gale, Mrs.
Reid, John, Mrs.
Rhett, Harry, Jr., Mrs.
Richardson, Patrick

W., Mrs.
Roberts, Frances, Dr.
Rodgers, Walton,

Mrs.
Shuey, Henry, Mrs.
Simms, Leroy, Mrs.



Types:

Stuhlinger, Ernst, Dr.
Vaughn, John E.
Warren, Minerva S.,

Mrs.

Watts, Richard, Mrs.
Weber, Matthew
Wiesman, Walter
Wilcoxon, Benton H.

Younger, Charles
Zier, Harold G.
von Braun, Wernher,

Mrs.

program
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Names:

Types:

Dates:

Halsey, Will, Jr.
Hanes, R. Phillip, Jr.

Irwin, George M.
Keith, Edsel B., Rev.

Richardson, Pat, Mrs.
Rush, James B. L.

program

May 13, 1963



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries D, Box 4, Folder 11
Huntsville Arts Council Materials (2 of 2)
Image 36   r04d04-11-000-0156   Contents   Index   About

Types:
program
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Types:
program
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Names:

Types:
Hamm, Pat, Mrs.

form
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Names:

Types:

Basbas, George, Mrs.
Bragg, Mrs.

Davis, Claude H.
Mrs.

Jones, Ira P.

Ricks, Cammack,
Mrs.

Rosser, Jeanette, Mrs.

program
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Names:

Types:

Dates:

Bronfin, Hal
Christian, Dr.
Compton, Allan, Jr.
Cummings, Milton
Dunn, Woodrow
Dunnavant, P. S.
Gerhart, Russell
Halsey, Will

Harrison, R. A.
Hermann, Dr.
Hermann, Mrs.
Huth, Chauncey
Johnson, Herbert
Jones, Harvie
Linde, Walt
Mason, Oscar

Mason, Philip M.
Monroe, Gene
Reese, Dr.
Reese, Mrs.
Rhett, Jr., Mrs.
Rhett, Sharon
Roberts, Frances, Dr.
Simms, Leroy

Stulinger, Dr.
Thrasher, Tom
Turvey, Kenneth
VanValkenburgh,

Dick
Wind, Phillip
von Braun, Wernher,

Mrs.

program



Feb 20, 1963
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

, Isabel
Eppes,

Murray, George M.,
Bishop

Warren, George W.,
Mrs.

Warren, Meme

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

May 12, 1963
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

, Isabel
Eppes,

Grayson, Richard J.,
Mrs.

Murray, George M.,
Bishop

Warren, George W.,
Mrs.

Warren, Meme

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

May 12, 1963
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Eppes,
Joffrion,

Murray, George M.,
Bishop

Roberts, Dr. Warren, George W.,
Mrs.

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

May 12, 1963
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Names:

Types:

Glover, Houston,
Mrs.

Hamm, Pat, Mrs.
Harris, Robert
Harrison, Richard

Herman, Rudolph,
Mrs.

Mason, Oscar
Monroe, Gene, Jr.
Nilsson, Dexter

Richardson, Patrick
W., Mrs.

Stuhlinger, Ernst, Dr.
Wiesman, Walter
Younger, Charles

von Braun, Wernher,
Mrs.

list
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Names:

Types:
Irwin, George M.

program
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Types:
program
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Names:

Types:

Bunn, Wiley, Mrs.
Hartselle, George

Lange, Harry
Loeb, Frances, Mrs.

Lohman, Phillip
Smith, Charles

program
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Types:
program
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Image 49   r04d04-11-000-0170   Contents   Index   About

Types:
procedures
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Image 50   r04d04-11-000-0171   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Types:
Gerhart, Russell Turvey, Kenneth

list
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Types:
notes
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Image 52   r04d04-11-000-0173   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Pitsinger, Cora Jean,
Miss

Roberts, Frances C.
Sharpton, C. T.

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

Apr 24, 1963
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Image 53   r04d04-11-000-0174   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Pitsinger, Cora Jean,
Miss

Roberts, Frances, Dr.
Sharpton, C. T.

University, AL

correspondence

Apr 19, 1963
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Image 54   r04d04-11-000-0175   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Baker, Ramona Roberts, Frances, Dr.

Huntsville, AL

correspondence

Jan 1985
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, Isabel 41, 42
Aberg, John, Mrs. 34
Adair, Dorothy Love 20, 24
Albert, Joseph, Mrs. 34
Albert, Joseph 34
Alemiller, Rees, Mrs. 2
Almon, Nathaniel 16
Anderson, Jesse C. 2, 12
Andrews, Phillip 34
Archer, Dave 16
Arts Council By-Laws 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Arts Council Directors 11
Arts Council Member Officers 2
Ashley, H. W. 2
Ashley, Houston 13
Asquith, Robert, Mrs. 2, 14, 34
Baker, Ramona 54
Baldwin, Van H. 2
Bannister, Margaret Jean, Mrs. 25
Barnes, Dorothy B., Mrs. 19
Barto, E. M., Jr., Mrs. 2, 12
Barto, E. M., Jr. 2
Basbas, George, Mrs. 29, 39
Bell, Buster 16
Blair, Roy E. 19, 20, 24, 26
Blue, John, III 16
Boehm, Irene D., Mrs. 20, 26
Boehm, Josef 20
Boyd, Joseph L., Mr. & Mrs. 26
Boyd, Joseph L., Mrs. 20
Braam, Frederick William 21
Bragg, Mrs. 29, 39
Breitler, Alan Louis 25
Brewer, C. E., Mrs. 2
Brock, Elsie J., Mrs. 20
Brock, Elsie Jensen, Mrs. 25
Brock, Philip E., Mrs. 26
Brock, Philip E. 20, 25
Bronfin, Hal 16, 40
Brotherton, Henry A. 20
Brown, Thomas C., Mrs. 22
Brown, Thomas C. 22
Broyles, Sam 12, 34
Bryant, Elizabeth C., Mrs. 19
Buchhols, Norman, Mr. & Mrs. 2
Buchhols, Norman, Mr. 2
Bunn, Margaret, Mrs. 2
Bunn, Wiley, Mrs. 47
Bunnell, Charles Robert 21
Burnley, M. Glenda, Mrs. 25
Burrows, Rober Robert 21
Burrows, Roger Robert, Mrs. 25

Burwell, Edwin D., Jr., Mr. & Mrs. 26
Caldwell, E. V., Dr. 24
Caldwell, E. V., Mrs. 24
Caldwell, Mrs. 16
Carter, W. W., Mrs. 13
Chase, Henry L., Mrs. 16
Christian, Dr. 40
Christian, Raymond, Dr. 16
Cobb, Barbara Marie, Mrs. 19
Cohen, David 12
Compton, Alan 16
Compton, Allan, Jr. 40
Cortright, Gerald 2, 13, 34
Crawford, Janet Frances, Miss 24
Crenshaw, Lula, Miss 24
Culver, David, Mrs. 2
Cummings, Milton 16, 40
Current Affairs Seminar 19
Dale, William I., Jr. 2, 12
Darden, D. L. 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25
Davidson, Thomas Lawson 19
Davis, Claude H. Mrs. 14, 29, 39
Dawson, L. G. 16
Deaton, Marjorie, Mrs. 20
DePoy, Patricia Ann 19
Dillard, Minnie, Mrs. 16
Dilworth, Bernice 19
Dowdy, William L. 24
Dreger, Alvin 12
DuBose, E. F., Mr. & Mrs. 26
Dunn, Woodrow 16, 40
Dunnavant, P. S. 16, 40
Eigenbrod, Marie Elizabeth, Mrs. 25
Eigenbrod, Walter F. 25
Eilerman, Richard N., Mr. & Mrs. 26
Eppes, 41, 42, 43
Eslick, Harvey 16
Falkowski, Edward Henry, Mr. & Mrs. 26
Falkowski, Edward Henry 21
Falkowski, Evelyn P., Mrs. 21
Felix, A. Richard 12, 34
Ferguson, Ann Natson., Mrs. 22
Ferguson, Ann W., Mrs. 19, 20
Ferguson, Faye, Mrs. 25
Flandermeyer, Mary E., Mrs. 20
Flank, Leonard, Mrs. 34
Fowler, William A. 13
Fris, Erik 11
Fryman, Jay C. 2
Garcia, Francisco, Mr. & Mrs. 26
Gerbrick, Russell H. 19
Gerhart, Mrs. 16



Gerhart, Russell 14, 40, 50
Gibbs, Edith M., Mrs. 20
Gibbs,Edith M., Mrs. 19
Giggs, Edith Mary, Mrs. 22
Giles, Jack 16
Gilino, Norman 12, 34
Glover, Houston, Mrs. 2, 11, 34, 44
Grayson, Richard J., Mrs. 42
Hall, Harold C., Mr. & Mrs. 26
Hall, Harold C. 24
Hall, Nan G., Mrs. 24
Hallisey, William 34
Hallisley, William 13
Hallum, M. M., III, Mrs. 2
Halsey, Will, Jr. 16, 35
Halsey, Will 40
Hamm, Pat, Mrs. 1, 11, 27, 34, 38, 44
Hanes, R. Phillip, Jr. 35
Harris, Robert B., Jr. 14
Harris, Robert 34, 44
Harrison, R. A. 16, 40
Harrison, Richard 34, 44
Harrison, 16
Hartselle, George 2, 13, 47
Hearn, Mary Jane, Mrs. 14
Herman, Rudolph, Mrs. 44
Hermann, Dr. 40
Hermann, Mrs. 40
Hermann, Rudolph, Mrs. 14, 16, 34
Hill, A. W. , Jr. 16
Hill, George F. 24
Hilten, Heinz 2, 34
Hilton, Heinz 12, 14
Hinckley, Dorothy L., Mrs. 19, 20
Hinckley, Dorothy Long, Mrs. 25
Hinckley, Francis F., Mr. & Mrs. 26
Hinckley, Francis F. 19, 20, 25
Hine, Henry S. 24
Hine, Mary L., Mrs. 24
Hogan, Arthur James, Jr. 20
Hols, Wilson 2
Holz, Wilson 12, 34
Homan, Joyce D., Mrs. 20
Homan, Ray E., Mrs. 19
Homan, Ray E. 19
Homan, Roy E. 20
Horn, Arme Hubbard, Mrs. 25
Horton, Gene Bridley, Miss 25
Horton, Gene Bridley 25
Howard, W. L. 16
Humphrey, Ben, Mrs. 2
Humphrey, Ed 16
Humphrey, Elizabeth Jean 19
Huntsville, AL 1, 11, 17, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 27, 28,

29, 32, 41, 42, 43, 52, 54
Hutchens, Morton 16
Hutchens, Nannette 2
Huth, C. 16
Huth, Chauncey 40

Hyatt, Allen, Mrs. 2
Ingram, Thelma Ann 20
Irwin, George M. 35, 45
Jackson, Mary K., Mrs. 22, 23, 24, 25
Jacob, Shirley Ann 19
Jeffrion, Martha 2
Jenkins, William Harrison 19
Joffrion, 43
Johnson, Herbert 16, 40
Johnston, Betty Sue 19
Johnston, James Wilbur 19
Johnston, Lucile Woods, Mrs. 19
Johnston, Stephen, Mrs. 2, 13, 34
Jones, Carl, Mr. & Mrs. 16
Jones, Harvie P., Mrs. 12
Jones, Harvie P. 2, 11, 18, 34
Jones, Harvie 34, 40
Jones, Ira P. 29, 39
Jones, John Robert 25
Jones, Maybelle Christine, Mrs. 25
Jones, Wynn 16
Jordan, Bertis B., Mrs. 19
Jordan, Bertis B. 19
Keith, Edsel B., Rev. 35
Kennemer, Ann 19
King, Billy G. 34
King, Gene Paul 13
King, Jean 16
Kranert, L. W., Mrs. 2, 14, 34
Lampley, Donneita Moore, Mrs. 19
Lampley, William P. 19
Lange, Harry , Mrs. 11, 34
Lange, Harry 47
Lawson, Rebecca Ann 20
Leary, Carl J. 13, 16
Lee, Louis, Sr. 16
Leech, David 16
Lester, Richard, Dr. 12, 34
Lester, Richard, Mrs. 34
Linde, Walter 16
Linde, Walt 40
Loeb, Frances, Mrs. 47
Loftin, Gordon 16
Lohman, Phillip 47
Love, Q. B. 16
Lowe, Jane 16
Lowe, Peter, Mrs. 13, 34
Mahoney, Kathryn 2
Marsh, Jack Robert, Captain 19
Mason, Oscar 14, 16, 34, 40, 44
Mason, P. M. 22, 24, 25
Mason, Philip M. 21, 23, 40
Mason, Phillip M. 20
Mason, Phillip 16, 34
Matthews, Dean 16
McCall, Jerry, Mrs. 13
McClure, T. W., Mrs. 11, 34
McDonald, 16
McManus, James F. 19, 20



McMorrow, General 16
McNiel, Caroline Bascom, Mrs. 19
Miklic, John A., Jr. 20
Miles, Gentry, Jr., Mrs. 14, 34
Miller, H. E., Mrs. 13
Miree, A. R. 16
Mitchell, Jo Ann, Miss 25
Monroe, Gene, Jr. 44
Monroe, Gene 40
Monroe, H. E., Jr. 14, 34
Moon, Ann E. 19
Moore, Gabirel, Governor 31
Moore, Jane C., Mrs. 19
Morgan, Mable A. 20
Morse, Guy Peter 25
Morse, Mary Elizabeth, Mrs. 25
Murray, George M., Bishop 41, 42, 43
Naumann, Sally Wendell, Mrs. 21
Nawmann, Robert J. 21
Neal, Paul H. 15
Nerrin, Guy 16
Nilsson, Dexter 11, 44
Nilsson, J. D., Mrs. 34
Nilsson, J. D. 34
Noojin, Kenneth 16
O'Brien, Edward J. 25
O'Dea, Stephen B., Mr. & Mrs. 26
O'Donel, Doris Jean, Mrs. 25
Ollman, Louis L. 2
Olson, Albert R. 20
Organizations in Huntsville 17
Palmore, Julian Ivanhoe, III 19
Parr, Charles H., Mrs. 19
Parsons, Elbert, Judge 16
Patton, Elizabeth B. 19
Pershing, Gale, Mrs. 12, 34
Pitsinger, Cora Jean, Miss 52, 53
Porter, Nathan 16
Ragland, Butler 16
Record, James 16
Reese, Dr. 40
Reese, Mrs. 40
Reese, 16
Register, Benjamin F. 19
Reid, John, Mrs. 34
Rhett, Harry, Jr., Mrs. 15, 16, 34
Rhett, Harry 16
Rhett, Jr., Mrs. 40
Rhett, Sharon 16, 40
Richardson, Pat, Mrs. 35
Richardson, Patrick W., Mrs. 11, 34, 44
Ricks, Cammack, Mrs. 29, 39
Ricks, Earl Cammack, Mrs. 2
Roberts, Dr. 43
Roberts, Frances C. 52
Roberts, Frances, Dr. 34, 40, 53, 54
Roberts, Frances 31
Roberts, Roscoe 16
Robinson, W. H., Jr., Mrs. 2

Rodenbough, Charles D. 31
Rodgers, Walton, Mrs. 2, 11, 34
Rosborough, Anna Watts, Mrs. 24, 26
Roseborough, Anna W., Mrs. 15
Rosser, Jeanette, Mrs. 29, 39
Rowe, Hazel C. 20
Rush, James B. L. 35
Sanford, Thomas H., Mrs. 2
Searcy, R. B., Mayor 16
Sexton, Marie 2
Sharpton, C. T. 52, 53
Shuey, Henry, Mrs. 34
Silbert, Leonars 2
Simms, Leroy, Mrs. 34
Simms, Leroy 16, 40
Smith, Bob 17
Smith, Charles 47
Smith, Francis H. 24
Smith, Ivadene Phillips, Mrs. 21
Smith, Jean S., Mrs. 24
Smith, Jefferson Davis 19
Smith, Louise, Miss 2
Smith, Marguerite, Mrs. 19
Smith, T. Hampton, Mrs. 19
Snyder, Robert W., Mrs. 26
Spragins, Mrs. 16
Spragins, W. E., Mrs. 2
Steele, Fred H., Mrs. 2
Steger, Celeste C., Mrs. 26
Stevenson, Kenyon, Mr. & Mrs. 26
Stokes, Cecil Gaines, Jr. 19
Stokes, Charles A. 14
Stokes, Charles 2
Stroud, John, Mrs. 2
Stuhlinger, Ernst, Dr. 15, 34, 44
Stulinger, Dr. 40
Stulinger, Eberhart 16
Sullivan, John J. 20
Summerlin, Willard Ralph 19
Suns, Wayne 2
Swanson, Margot Lamb 24
Temporary Arts Center 1
Theoratos, Julia, Miss 24
Thomas, Carl, Mrs. 16
Thomas, David 2
Thrasher, Tom 16, 40
Todd, Ashford, Judge 16
Towards, Richard C. 24
Trahern, Arile 16
Turvey, Kenneth, Mrs. 2
Turvey, Kenneth 14, 40, 50
University, AL 53
Uptain, Dorsey C. 2
Vadner, Norman 19
Van Valkenberg, Dick 16
Vann, Sarah A., Miss 25
VanRoo, Esther Grace, Mrs. 24
VanRoo, Robert 24
VanValkenburgh, Dick 40



Vaughn, Betty Lou, Mrs. 19
Vaughn, John E. 12, 34
Vaughn, John 2
Vaughn, Robert Max 19
von Braun, Wernher, Mrs. 15, 34, 40, 44
von Braun, Wernher 16
Wade, James S. 20
Warren, George W., Mrs. 41, 42, 43
Warren, Meme 41, 42
Warren, Minerva S., Mrs. 19, 34
Warren, Minerva, Mrs. 11
Watts, James F., Mrs. 20, 24, 26
Watts, James F. 20, 24
Watts, Jimmy, Mrs. 16
Watts, Richard, Mrs. 13, 34
Webb, Dorothy, Miss 2
Webb, Patricia, Mrs. 25
Weber, Matthew 34
Weeks, Myrtle, Mrs. 20
White, Dorothy Z. 20

White, Ivan M. 23
Whitt, Homer 16
Wiesman, Walter 11, 34, 44
Wiginton, Dolli, Miss 2
Wilcoxon, Benton H. 34
Wilcoxon, Benton 2
Wild, Albert, Mrs. 11
Williamson, Marymax 2
Wilson, Alex, Jr., Mrs. 2
Wind, Philip 16
Wind, Phillip 40
Wiswall, James C. 23
Woltersdorf, Karl 16
Wyss, Gervaise L. 20
Yarbrough, Ada, Mrs. 16
Younger, Charles 13, 15, 34, 44
Younger, 16
Zier, Harold G. 34
Zier, Harold 2, 12
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